
3 
jL, DEPOSITS AND RESERVES OF MEMBER. BANKS, FIRST H:LF OF APRIL, l9kk 

(Averages of d a i l y f i gures . In mi l l ions of d o l l a r s ) ' 

Gross demand deposi ts 

B-822 

Class of bonk, 
and 

Federal Reserve d i s t r i c t 

A l l member bonks 

Central reserve c i t y bankst 
New York 
Chicago. 

Reserve c i t y banks 
Boston 
Hew York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland . 
Ri chmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
Son Francisco 

Country banks 
Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
S t . Louis 
Minneapolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total 

77.&10 

22,620 
k , 9 l k 

28.Q35 
2,09k 

U70 
2,239 
3,738 
l,6U9 
1,751 
3,769 
1,676 

937 
2,288 
1,706 
6,617 

- 2 i a s . 
2,1114 
3 , 3 1 1 
1.56U 
1,837 
1,639 
1,752 
2 ,751 
1,165 

887 
1,357 
1,577 
1,208 

Interbank 
U. S. Govt, 

war loan 
deposits l / 

Other 

10.220 12.031 55,388 

3 ,525 
.1,052 

k.6ko 
286. 

25 
289 
k66 
255 
185 
hn 
h7B 
251 
779 
392 
517 

1.00k 

1,297 
931 

k.160 

90 
72 

. 11, 
21 

167 
191 

68 
1 2 9 

I 
100 
2k 

156 
51 

289 
210 
5k7 
22k 
16k 
225 
171 
855 

2,<%3 

Hi, 806 
2,932 

20.135 

For footnotes , 

368 
5k6 
218 
2 ) 6 
185 
1 9 6 
352 
. 1 0 1 

9k 
1 0 6 
13k 
109 

1,352 
395 

1,557 
2 , # 6 
1 , 1 0 5 
1,056 
2 ,805 

97k 
523 

1,281 
l , l k k 
5,21,5 

17.516 
1,657 
2,692 
1,336 
1,580 
1,288 
1,365 
2,332 

936 
730 

1,193 
1,313 
U075 

Adjusted 
demand 

deposits 
2/ 

52.097 

13,876 
2 ,703 

38.5/(5 
1,270 

372 
1,153 
2,512 
1,025 

9hk 
2 , 6 1 7 

875 
L67 

1,11*9 
1,058 
k,80k 

16.97/i 
1,586 
2 ,586 
1,293 
i , 5ko 
1,227 
1,318 
2,28k 

907 
711 

1,168 
1,312 
1,013 

FTê  
demand 

deposits 
3 / 

57. %o 

17,337 
3,63k 

21,530 
1,508 

iMl 
2,809 
1,186 
1 , 2 9 6 
2 ,762 
1,238 

6 6 3 
1,672 
1,262 
5,081 

lli . 828 
1,515 
2,k09 
1,138 
1,292 
1,133 
1 ,185 

- 1 , 9 1 1 
815 
620 
889 

1,056 
865 

deposi ts v 
16,089 

513 

6,ll56 
111 
181 
Ik 3 
8k 3 
281 
238 

1.073 
201 

£05 
17k 

2,907 

8 . 2 3 6 
719 

1 ,933 
982 
9 8 6 
503 
362 

1 ,25k 
328 
383 
183 
1 0 7 
k97 

Demand 
balances due 
from domestic 

5,136 

83 
121 

1.708 
51 
18 
68 

172 
98 

138 
279 
118 

55 
259 

I t 

3.225 
165 
2 5 6 
170 
271 
2 7 0 
337 
kk8 
2 2 3 

3 ! 
363 
2 1 2 

Reqyired 

I2 ,k95 11.5k2 9k3 

3,539 3,520 19 
769 758 12 

k . 9 7 i k,'693 277 
316" 308 8 

89 87 3 
353 3k3 9 
639 612 26 
280 25k 26 
300 2 7 k . 27 
652 617 36 
267 260 8 
i k l 138 3 
382 3k7 . 35 
302 263 39 

l , 2 k 8 1 , 1 9 1 58 

3 .206 2.570 635 
289 255 33 
536 k53 83 
265 218 k7 
31k 2k0 7k 
2 3 2 189 k3 
237 188 50 

- k3k 3k3 91 
1 6 8 13k 3k 
lk2 1 1 0 32 
193 135 57 
2 1 8 15k 6k 
179 1 5 1 28 

corresponding tab l e , on monthly basis,., izt Federal Reserve Bul let in# 
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V 

. DEPOSITS AND RESERVES OF MEMBER B^NKS, SECOND HALF OF APRIL, l9kk 
y~C£) ** (Averages of d a i l y f i g u r e s . In mi l l ions of do l lars ) B-322 

Class of bank,. 
Gross demand deposits Adjusted Wet * Time Demand Re Class of bank,. U. S. Govt. demand demand deposits balance due Re 

and Total Interbank war loan Other deposits deposits k / from domestic 
Held Federal Reserve d i s t r i c t deposits l / ?/ ?/ banks Held Kequirea Excess 

Al l member banks 7 7 . 1 5 5 in. inA in r273 56, 77A 53,5),n 5«J7A), 1 5.QQQ 5,027 i?,AA3 11,807 . . ASA 

Central reserve c i t y banks $ 
' Nerw York 22,325 3,582 3,636 15,106 Ik,226 17,767 886 62 3,622 3,607 15 

Chicago 5,079 996 786 3,297 3,095 3,918 521 175 f 82k 815 .10 

Reserve c i t y banks PA,R?I, 6 3 .5 f2 2 0 . 7 1 6 I P . 0 8 5 2 1 . Q 8 6 6 . 2 7 7 5.0),3 )i,77h 2ff=t , 
Boston 2,072 287 38k l . k o i 1,315 1,556 1 1 2 k8 325 318 7 
Now York » It 6 6 25 kk 397 37k 382 183 17 89 87 2 
Philadelphia 2 , 2 ) 6 287 331 1,613 1,520 l,7kk ik6 6k 367 358 10 
Cleveland 3,731 156 k96 2,779 2,580 2,862 851 176 663 623 ko 
Richmond 1,63k 250 2k 6 1,139 1,058 1,215 282 96 278 260 18 
Atlanta 1,71*6 172 178 1 , 0 9 6 982 1,313 2k 1 lk2 295 278 17 
Chicago 3,76o ko7 k7k 2,879 2,692 2,823 1,085 282 659 630 29 
St . Louis 1,651 k57 193 1,001 897 1,259 203 98 271 26h 7 
Minneapolis 911 2h0 lko 531 k79 665 . 100 5k lk l 139 2 
Kansas City 2,253 767 19k 1,321 1,180 1,695 207 256 3177 26 
Dallas 1,713 393 l k 6 1,17k 1,07k 1,269 177 202 300 26k 35 . 
San Francisco 6,621 505 737 5,379 k,933 5,197 2 ,690 . 262 1,277 1,201 76 

Country banks ?n 097 q82 2 . 2 3 Q 1 7 . 6 5 6 1 7 . 1 3 3 1 5 . 0 9 3 fl- 3 1 5 3 r n o 3 *,17)' 5 6 2 

Boston 2,081 89 312 1,679 1,607 I , 5k i 72k 161 289 259 30 
Mew York 3 ,276 71 k67 2,738 2,639 2,k69 l ,9k9 2k7 %1 k63 
Philadelphia 1,527 11 191 1,325 1,285 1,138 991 161 26k 219 k5 
Cleveland 1,913 21 205 1,587 l , 5k7 1,313 997 258 313 ' 2kk 70 
Richmond 1,62k 165 159 1,300 1,239 1,152 506 262 , 228 192 37 
Atlanta 1,733 187 175 1,370 1,326 1,208 360 318 232 191 k l 
Chicago 2,720 67 308 2,3k 5 • 2,300 l ,9kk l ,27k k30 ' k3o 3k9 81 
St . Louis 1,155 122 86 9k7 919 829 332 2lk 167 136 31 
Minneapolis 869 62 80 727 710 627 387 lk7 lko i l l g 
Kansas City i ,3k6 67 92 1,187 1,172 907 185 338 19k 138 56 . 
Dallas* 1,588 97 118 1,37k i ,3k2 1,082 111 36k 205 158 

• % San Francisco 1,19k 23 95 1,077 i ,ok7 883 ; 500 19? 180 15k 26 

/ o r footnotes, sea corresponding tab le , on monthly b a s i s , in Federal Reserve Bul le t in , 
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